1851
1852
1853

1854

1855

1856

1857

1858

1859

1860

1861

1862

1863

1864

1865

1866

1867

Hugh Richardson
Henry Finkle
Henry Finkle
William Grey
John Finkle
William Grey
Joseph Sudworth
Thomas J. Clarke
Joseph Sudworth
Thomas J. Clarke
John Douglas
James Kintrea
William Wilson
Homer P. Brown
William Grey
Thomas J. Cottle
W.C. McLeod
Thomas J. Cottle
William Wilson
Thomas Oliver
Homer P. Brown
Thomas Oliver
Robert N. Light
William Wilson
Home P. Brown
John McWhinnie
William Wilson
John McWhinnie
Henry Parker
Hugh Richardson
William Grey
Thomas Oliver
John McWhinnie
William Grey
Thomas Oliver
William Grey
Thomas Oliver

Freeman B. Schofield

William Grey
Homer P. Brown
John McWhinnie

Reeves and Mayors of Woodstock: 1851 — 2021

Reeve
Reeve
Reeve
Reeve
Reeve
Reeve
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
Deputy Reeve



1868

1869

1870

1871

1872

1873

1874

1875

1876

1877

1878

1879

1880

Henry Parker
Homer P. Brown
John McWhinnie
Henry Parker
Homer P. Brown
John McWhinnie
William Grey
Henry Parker
William Scarff
William Grey
Henry Parker
William Scarff
William Grey
Henry Parker
William Scarff
Ashton Fletcher
John McWhinnie
Daniel Peacock
Gilbert C. Field
Robert Schell
Robert Bird Jr.
Gilbert C. Field
Arthur W. Francis
James Hay Sr.
Robert Revell
Freeman B. Scofield
Peter Craib
Thomas Parker
Robert Revell
Arthur W. Francis
Thomas Parker
James Sutherland
Thomas H. Parker
James Sutherland
Robert Revell
Gilbert C. Field
Thomas H. Parker
James Sutherland
Robert Revell
Warren Totten
James Sutherland
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Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
Mayor

Reeve

15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
Mayor



1881

1882

1883

1884

1885

1886

1887

1888

Robert Revell
Warren Totten
Henry Parker
Freeman B. Schofield
Henry Parker
John M. Grant
William Grey
Warren Totten
John M. Grant
Robert Bird
James Hay
Warren Totten
John M. Grant
James Hay Jr.
Henry Parker
Charles Wilson
John M. Grant
Warren Totten
Archibald McLay
Charles Wilson
R.M. Revell
John M. Grant
Archibald McLay
A.W. Francis
R.M. Revell
George Clarkson
A.W. Francs
D.W. Karn
Charles Wilson
George Clarkson
Thomas, E.G.
A.W. Francis
D.W. Karn
Charles Wilson
W.H. Millman

M. Douglas
John White

D.W. Karn

R.M. Revell

M. Douglas

D. Peacock

Reeves and Mayors of Woodstock: 1851 — 2021

Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve



1889

1890

1891

1892

1893

1894

1895

D.W. Karn
A.W. Francis
M. Douglas
Daniel Peacock
Jonathan Martin
R.W. Knight
D.W. Karn
Malcolm Douglas
R.M. Revell
Daniel Peacock
Warren Totten
R.W. Knight

M. Douglas
R.M. Revell
Warren Totten
Daniel Peacock
R.W. Knight

J. Cole,

M. Douglas
R.M. Revell
Warren Totten
Daniel Peacock
R.W. Knight
S.J. Cole
James Hay Jr.
S.J. Cole

John J. Hall
Daniel Peacock
James Scarff
P.H. McLeod
James Hay Jr.
S.J. Cole
James Scraff
Daniel Peacock
Andrew MacKay
James Rapson
S.J. Cole

R.W. Knight
Andrew MacKay
Daniel Peacock
James Rapson

Reeves and Mayors of Woodstock: 1851 — 2021

Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
4t Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
4 Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve



1896

1897

1898

1899

1900
1901-1902
1903-1904
1905
1906-1907
1908-1909
1910-1911
1912
1913
1914
1915-1916
1917-1918
1919-1920
1921-1922
1923
1924-1925

Alexander Watson
R.W. Knight
Andrew MacKay
John Mearns
Daniel Peacock
James Rapson
Alexander Watson
Andrew MacKay
B. McNichol

J. Soper MacKay
John Rapson
R.N. Ball

T.L. Clarkson
Andrew MacKay
B. McNichol

J. Soper MacKay
James Rapson
R.N. Ball

John Mearns
Benson McNichol
John Mearns
R.N. Ball

R.T. Crawford
W.A. Karn
Alexander Watson
James S. Scarff
John Mearns
John White
James S. Scarff
John Butler

R.G. Sawtell
James S. Scarff
A.B. Welford
John G. McBeath
W.D. Hobson
Clifford Kemp
W.S. West

A.J. Gahagan
Mack Paul
Robert L. Murray
E.A. Rea

Reeves and Mayors of Woodstock: 1851 — 2021

4t Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
4t Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2"d Deputy Reeve
3" Deputy Reeve
4™ Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Reeve
15t Deputy Reeve
2" Deputy Reeve
34 Deputy Reeve
4 Deputy Reeve
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor



1926-1927
1928-1929
1930-1931
1932

1933-1934
1935-1937
1938

1939-1940
1941-1942
1943-1944
1945-1946
1947-1948
1949-1950
1951

1952-1956
1957-1958
1959

1960

1961-1962
1963-1965
1966

1967-1969
1970-1972
1973-1978
1979-1985
1986-1991
1992-1994
1995-2003
2004-2010
2011-2013
2015-2022

B.C. Parker

J.W. Sales

C.E. Sutherland
P.W. Johnston
J.D. Hill

W.M. MacArthur
R.G. Clowes

J.A. Lewis

C.W. Hayball

E.G. McKenzie

C. Burston

D.A. Thomson
F.W. Milburn

F. Childs
Bernadette Smith
C.M. Tatham

G.T. LaFlair
Bernadette Smith
W.A. Downing
W.B. Dutton

T.J. Slater

James F. Hutchinson
William E. Allen
Leslie J. Cook
Wendy L. Calder
Joe Pember
Margaret Munnoch
John H. Geoghegan
Michael J. Harding
Patrick A. Sobeski
Trevor T. Birtch
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Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor



