1851 Hugh Richardson	Reeve
1852 Henry Finkle	Reeve
1853 Henry Finkle	Reeve
William Grey	Reeve
John Finkle	Reeve
1855 William Grey	Reeve
1856 Joseph Sudworth	Reeve
Thomas J. Clarke	Deputy Reeve
1857 Joseph Sudworth	Mayor
Thomas J. Clarke	Reeve
John Douglas	Deputy Reeve
1858 James Kintrea	Mayor
William Wilson	Reeve
Homer P. Brown	Deputy Reeve
1859 William Grey	Mayor
Thomas J. Cottle	Reeve
W.C. McLeod	Deputy Reeve
1860 Thomas J. Cottle	Mayor
William Wilson	Reeve
Thomas Oliver	Deputy Reeve
1861 Homer P. Brown	Mayor
Thomas Oliver	Reeve
Robert N. Light	Deputy Reeve
1862 William Wilson	Mayor
Home P. Brown	Reeve
John McWhinnie	Deputy Reeve
1863 William Wilson	Mayor
John McWhinnie	Reeve
Henry Parker	Deputy Reeve
1864 Hugh Richardson	Mayor
William Grey	Reeve
Thomas Oliver	Deputy Reeve
John McWhinnie	Mayor
William Grey	Reeve
Thomas Oliver	Deputy Reeve
1866 William Grey	Mayor
Thomas Oliver	Reeve
Freeman B. Schofield	Deputy Reeve
1867 William Grey	Mayor
Homer P. Brown	Reeve
John McWhinnie	Deputy Reeve

1868	Henry Parker	Mayor
	Homer P. Brown	Reeve
	John McWhinnie	Deputy Reeve
1869	Henry Parker	Mayor
	Homer P. Brown	Reeve
	John McWhinnie	Deputy Reeve
1870	William Grey	Mayor
	Henry Parker	Reeve
	William Scarff	Deputy Reeve
1871	William Grey	Mayor
	Henry Parker	Reeve
	William Scarff	Deputy Reeve
1872	William Grey	Mayor
	Henry Parker	Reeve
	William Scarff	Deputy Reeve
1873	Ashton Fletcher	Mayor
	John McWhinnie	Reeve
	Daniel Peacock	Deputy Reeve
1874	Gilbert C. Field	Mayor
	Robert Schell	Reeve
	Robert Bird Jr.	Deputy Reeve
1875	Gilbert C. Field	Mayor
	Arthur W. Francis	Reeve
	James Hay Sr.	Deputy Reeve
1876	Robert Revell	Mayor
	Freeman B. Scofield	Reeve
	Peter Craib	1 st Deputy Reeve
	Thomas Parker	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1877	Robert Revell	Mayor
	Arthur W. Francis	Reeve
	Thomas Parker	1 st Deputy Reeve
	James Sutherland	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1878	Thomas H. Parker	Mayor
	James Sutherland	Reeve
	Robert Revell	1 st Deputy Reeve
	Gilbert C. Field	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1879	Thomas H. Parker	Mayor
	James Sutherland	Reeve
	Robert Revell	1 st Deputy Reeve
	Warren Totten	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1880	James Sutherland	Mayor

	Robert Revell	Reeve
	Warren Totten	1 st Deputy Reeve
	Henry Parker	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1881	Freeman B. Schofield	Mayor
	Henry Parker	Reeve
	John M. Grant	1st Deputy Reeve
	William Grey	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1882	Warren Totten	Mayor
	John M. Grant	Reeve
	Robert Bird	1st Deputy Reeve
	James Hay	2 nd Deputy Reeve
1883	Warren Totten	Mayor
	John M. Grant	Reeve
	James Hay Jr.	1st Deputy Reeve
	Henry Parker	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	Charles Wilson	3 rd Deputy Reeve
1884	John M. Grant	Mayor
	Warren Totten	Reeve
	Archibald McLay	1st Deputy Reeve
	Charles Wilson	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	R.M. Revell	3 rd Deputy Reeve
1885	John M. Grant	Mayor
	Archibald McLay	Reeve
	A.W. Francis	1st Deputy Reeve
	R.M. Revell	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	George Clarkson	3 rd Deputy Reeve
1886	A.W. Francs	Mayor
	D.W. Karn	Reeve
	Charles Wilson	1st Deputy Reeve
	George Clarkson	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	Thomas, E.G.	3 rd Deputy Reeve
1887	A.W. Francis	Mayor
	D.W. Karn	Reeve
	Charles Wilson	1 st Deputy Reeve
	W.H. Millman	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	M. Douglas	3 rd Deputy Reeve
1888	John White	Mayor
	D.W. Karn	Reeve
	R.M. Revell	1 st Deputy Reeve
	M. Douglas	2 nd Deputy Reeve
	D. Peacock	3 rd Deputy Reeve

1889	D.W. Karn A.W. Francis M. Douglas Daniel Peacock Jonathan Martin R.W. Knight	Mayor Reeve 1st Deputy Reeve 2nd Deputy Reeve 3rd Deputy Reeve 4th Deputy Reeve
1890	D.W. Karn Malcolm Douglas R.M. Revell Daniel Peacock Warren Totten	Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve
1891	R.W. Knight M. Douglas R.M. Revell Warren Totten Daniel Peacock R.W. Knight J. Cole,	4 th Deputy Reeve Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve 4 th Deputy Reeve
1892	M. Douglas R.M. Revell Warren Totten Daniel Peacock R.W. Knight S.J. Cole	Mayor Reeve 1st Deputy Reeve 2nd Deputy Reeve 3rd Deputy Reeve 4th Deputy Reeve
1893	James Hay Jr. S.J. Cole John J. Hall Daniel Peacock James Scarff	Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve
1894	P.H. McLeod James Hay Jr. S.J. Cole James Scraff Daniel Peacock Andrew MacKay James Rapson	4 th Deputy Reeve Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve 4 th Deputy Reeve
1895	S.J. Cole R.W. Knight Andrew MacKay Daniel Peacock James Rapson	Mayor Reeve 1st Deputy Reeve 2nd Deputy Reeve 3rd Deputy Reeve

1896	Alexander Watson R.W. Knight Andrew MacKay John Mearns Daniel Peacock James Rapson	4 th Deputy Reeve Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve
1897	Alexander Watson Andrew MacKay B. McNichol J. Soper MacKay John Rapson R.N. Ball	4 th Deputy Reeve Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve
1898	T.L. Clarkson Andrew MacKay B. McNichol J. Soper MacKay James Rapson R.N. Ball John Mearns	4 th Deputy Reeve Mayor Reeve 1 st Deputy Reeve 2 nd Deputy Reeve 3 rd Deputy Reeve 4 th Deputy Reeve
1899	Benson McNichol John Mearns R.N. Ball R.T. Crawford W.A. Karn Alexander Watson	Mayor Reeve 1st Deputy Reeve 2nd Deputy Reeve 3rd Deputy Reeve 4th Deputy Reeve
1900	James S. Scarff	Mayor
1901-1902	John Mearns	Mayor
1903-1904	John White	Mayor
1905	James S. Scarff	Mayor
1906-1907	John Butler	Mayor
1908-1909	R.G. Sawtell	Mayor
1910-1911	James S. Scarff	Mayor
1912	A.B. Welford	Mayor
1913	John G. McBeath	Mayor
1914	W.D. Hobson	Mayor
1915-1916	Clifford Kemp	Mayor
1917-1918	W.S. West	Mayor
1919-1920	A.J. Gahagan	Mayor
1921-1922	Mack Paul	Mayor
1923 1924-1925	Robert L. Murray E.A. Rea	Mayor Mayor
1324-1323	E.A. Nea	Mayor

1926-1927	B.C. Parker	Mayor
1928-1929	J.W. Sales	Mayor
1930-1931	C.E. Sutherland	Mayor
1932	P.W. Johnston	Mayor
1933-1934	J.D. Hill	Mayor
1935-1937	W.M. MacArthur	Mayor
1938	R.G. Clowes	Mayor
1939-1940	J.A. Lewis	Mayor
1941-1942	C.W. Hayball	Mayor
1943-1944	E.G. McKenzie	Mayor
1945-1946	C. Burston	Mayor
1947-1948	D.A. Thomson	Mayor
1949-1950	F.W. Milburn	Mayor
1951	F. Childs	Mayor
1952-1956	Bernadette Smith	Mayor
1957-1958	C.M. Tatham	Mayor
1959	G.T. LaFlair	Mayor
1960	Bernadette Smith	Mayor
1961-1962	W.A. Downing	Mayor
1963-1965	W.B. Dutton	Mayor
1966	T.J. Slater	Mayor
1967-1969	James F. Hutchinson	Mayor
1970-1972	William E. Allen	Mayor
1973-1978	Leslie J. Cook	Mayor
1979-1985	Wendy L. Calder	Mayor
1986-1991	Joe Pember	Mayor
1992-1994	Margaret Munnoch	Mayor
1995-2003	John H. Geoghegan	Mayor
2004-2010	Michael J. Harding	Mayor
2011-2013	Patrick A. Sobeski	Mayor
2015-2022	Trevor T. Birtch	Mayor